According 10 Reg (Et) No 102011 —Annex IV

[ =]

[

S

EK-DE QMLARATION

Valid until:
04.05.2020

Registration no.:

2698

THE FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE DECLARATION OF EMBALLASJEKONVENSJONEN, EK
(THE NORWEGIAN PACKAGING CONVENTION)

| References to regulation:

Business operator: ENGSKOV EMBALLASJE AS
! Address: BETZY KJELSBERGSVEI 4b, 0486 Oslo, Norway
Type of packaging: PRINTED PLASTIC LAMINATED ZIP-LOCK BAG
| Trade name/Art. no.: SHRIMP BAG: 55588
Material composition: PET12my/CPP60my

The above listed packaging material(s) is (are) manufactured in accordance with and fulfil the requirements of
the European Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as specified below - Exception: sensory evaluation is not
performed, see article 9 below

Regulation (EC): No. 1935/2004, No 2023/2006, No 10/2011, No 1282/2011,
No 1183/2012, No 202/2014, No 174/2015, No 1416/2016, No 752/2017
EuPIA

Relevant information': Are in compliance with the Over All Migration limit
Are in compliance with Specific Migration Limit (SML) for substances which have a
SML
Contain Dual Used Additives (DUA), E170, E551, E553b
For plastics: raw materials are in accordance with No: 10/2011 (w/Amendments)

Usage'/ Frozen Shrimps, including thawing in pouch
speciﬁcations‘: Area to volume ratio for compliance testing and calculation = 6 dm?litre
Additional information' Additional tests must be performed to be able to exclude deterioration of the sensory

(smell and taste) characteristics of the actual foodstuffs.

We will inform the user and the Norwegian Packaging Convention, EK, as required in Matkontaktforskriften
§10, when substantial changes in the production bring abo chang,e§ in the migration or when new suentlﬁc
data are available. Documentation is updated contmuoyflﬁ T .

renewed.

Stamp:
Signature:
Date: (Business operator)?

|| Stamp of the Norwegian Packaging Convention, EK: .

|

Written documentation controlled by: Isabell Lien Date: 04,05.2018

This declaration is valid only when bearing the EK-stamp and registration number.

EMBALLASJEKONVENSJONEN, c/o Nofima AS, Postboks 210, N-1431 Aas, Norway

www.emballasjekonvensjonen.no

1

) See reverse side, 3+ section: "Information .:.."; 2) Person(s) responsible for the food contact regulation




